
g€-7nt-t - Hk"

Hong Kong PCG <hongkong.pcg@dfa.gov.ph>

Tender Notification (21 March 20251

H K Tender/GLD <hktender@gld.gov.hk> Mon, Mar 24,2025 at 9:19 AM

Dear Sir/Madam,

Tender Notification

I am pleased to attach a list of public tender( s) issued by this Department on 2 1 March 2025 as specified ir.r Appendix for your
infbrmation. I should be grateful if 1'ou rvould notify manufacturers. agents and distributors (collectively ref-erred as "suppliers'')
u,ho. ir.r your opinion, u,ill be interested in submitting a bid tbr our requirements.

Furlher tender information is available from the lnternet at GLD's e-Tender Box (E.'IB) in Procurement and Contract Management
System. The rveb address is as fbllou,s -

https:llpcms2.gld.gov.hk/iprod/#1sta00305

Should the suppliers wish to parlicipate in these tender exercises, they may download the tender documents, make tender
enquiries and submit tender offers through ETB of this Department free of charge at the following web address -

https ://pcms2.gld.gor,.hk

Should there be ar.ry enquiries on how to open an online supplier account and use the services of ETB, suppliers rnay contact the
ETB Help Desk belorv -

Email : pcms_suppoft@gld.gov.hk;
Phone: (852)2231 5353 I (8s2)2231 5354;or
Fax : (852) 2503 1165.

Altematively, suppliers may contact Mr TAM Wing-wan of this Department on (852) 22315300 or by fax on (852) 2807 2764 to
obtain copies of the relevant tender documents on compact discs (CD-ROMs).

Regards,

Karl WAN
for Director of Govemment Logistics

[See attachment "Appendix (/ssue Date 21.03.2025).pdf"]

f Appendix (lssue Date 21.03.2025). pdf
99K

@ W,a



Date of Issue: 2l March 2025

Tender
Reference

1'8900s32024

Tender Notification

Quantity

I lot

6 400 000
carboys

Appendix

Closins Date & Time
(Hong Kons Time)

2.5.2025
(12:00 noon)

2.5.2025
(12:00 noon)

Subiect
Procuring
Entitv

Government
Logistics
Department

Government
Logistics
Department

Supply of network equipment and
provision of related services to the
Planning Department, each batch
of goods to be ready for use within
14 weeks from the date of order.

49900802024 Supply of bottled drinking water to
various Government departments
on a 36-month contract.

Late tenders will not be accepted.

These tenders are covered by the Agreement on Government Procurement of the World Trade
Organization (WTO GPA) and will not involve electronic auction. This notice also serves as a summary
notice required under WTO GPA.

The tender documents are available on compact discs (CD-ROMs) or may be downloaded from the
e-Tender Box (ETB) of the Procurement and Contract Management System (PCMS).

Information about e-tendering is available on ETB website: https://pcms2.gld.eov.hk.

Page I of I

Open tendering is adopted. All interested contractors/suppliers/seryice providers are invited to tender.


